Deutsche Telekom AG, Bonn

ISIN no. DE0005557508 Securities identification code 555 750

COMMUNICATION PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 4 (4) OF COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) NO. 2273/2003 ON SHARE BUYBACK – FINAL COMMUNICATION

The share buyback program approved by the Board of Management on September 29, 2015, was completed by Deutsche Telekom AG on October 01, 2015.

On September 30, 2015 and October 01, 2015, a total of 950,000 shares were acquired as part of Deutsche Telekom AG's share buyback program; this concluded the buyback of shares in the Company.

The buyback was announced in a communication on September 30, 2015, pursuant to Art. 4 (2) of Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2273/2003; 950,000 shares in the Company were to be bought back in the period from September 30, 2015, through October 30, 2015. This equates to 0.021 percent of the Company's capital stock. The average purchase price per share was EUR 15.57; a total price of EUR 14,787,413 (excl. ancillary costs) was paid to buy back the shares.

The Deutsche Telekom AG shares were purchased exclusively on the Deutsche Börse AG stock exchange via the Xetra trading platform (Frankfurt stock exchange) by a bank commissioned by Deutsche Telekom AG to perform such transactions.

Information relating to the transactions pursuant to Art. 4 (3) and (4) of Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2273/2003 is published on the Deutsche Telekom AG website http://www.telekom.com/ir.

